## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Integrate and Refine Procurement Policies and Consider Long-Term Procurement Plans.

Rulemaking 12-03-014 (Filed March 22, 2012)

## THE VOTE SOLAR INITIATIVE'S NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATION

Kelly M. Foley The Vote Solar Initiative 2089 Tracy Court Folsom, California 95630 Telephone: (916) 367-2017 Facsimile: (520) 463-7025

Email: kelly@votesolar.org

Attorney for The Vote Solar Initiative

August 9, 2012

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Integrate and Refine Procurement Policies and Consider Long-Term Procurement Plans.

Rulemaking 12-03-014 (Filed March 22, 2012)

## THE VOTE SOLAR INITIATIVE'S NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATION

Pursuant to Rule 8.4 of the Commission's *Rules of Practice and Procedure*, The Vote Solar Initiative (Vote Solar) hereby notices the following *ex parte* communication. On August 7, 2012, at 4:56pm, Adam Browning, Executive Director of Vote Solar, emailed Matt Tisdale, Advisor to Commissioner Florio, requesting a phone conversation. At 5:15pm on that same day, Mr. Tisdale phoned Mr. Browning. The phone conversation lasted about 15 minutes. The entire communication was over the phone and no written materials, other than the requesting email, were exchanged. During the conversation, Mr. Browning asked Mr. Tisdale why Vote Solar testimony that was responsive to Commissioner Florio's recent ruling was stricken from the hearing record, and inquired as to what other avenues existed to present the content of the testimony to stakeholders and the Commission.

/s/			
Kelly	M. Fol	ey	
The V	ote Sol	ar Initi	ative
2089	Ггасу С	Court	
	n, ČA		
	ione: (G		7-201

Respectfully Submitted,

Facsimile: (520) 463-7025 Email: kelly@votesolar.org

Attorney for The Vote Solar Initiative

Dated: August 9, 2012